

HOUSE

AMENDMENT NO. _____

Offered by

of

1 AMEND House Bill No. 148, Page 1, Section 452.413, Line 15, by
2 deleting the words "the legal" and inserting in lieu thereof the
3 word "a"; and

4 Further amend said bill, Page 1, Section 452.413, Line 16,
5 by deleting the word ", and" and inserting lieu thereof the
6 phrase "or a guardian of a child less than eighteen years of
7 age"; and

8 Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 452.413, Line 19,
9 by deleting the word "military"; and

10 Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 452.413, Line 41,
11 by deleting the words "domestic violence court order" and
12 inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "order of protection under
13 chapter 455"; and

14 Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 452.413, Line 45,
15 by deleting the word "upon" and inserting in lieu thereof the
16 word "with"; and

17 Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 452.413, Lines 77
18 to 79, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu
19 thereof the following: "domestic violence as defined under
20 section 455.010 against another family or household member, or
21 delegated to a family member with an individual in the family
22 member's household who has a history of perpetrating domestic
23 violence against another family or household member."; and

24 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 452.413, Line 89,
25 by deleting the word "shall"; and

26 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 452.413, Lines 94
27 and 95, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu
28 thereof the following:

29 "(3) Receive timely information regarding the deploying

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1 parent's leave schedule."; and

2 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 452.413, Line 98,
3 by deleting the word "temporary"; and

4 Further amend said title, enacting clause and intersectional
5 references accordingly.